described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive possession ofwhich has been 

taken by the Authorized Officer of State Bank oflndia,the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what 
is", and "Whatever there is" on 05.11.2025, for recovery of Rs.30,90,862 I- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Ninety Thousand 
Eight Hundred and Sixty Two only) as on 29.09.2025 and further interest at contractual rate from 30.09.2025 with 
incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. due to the State Bank of India, the Secured Creditor from MR.KATHIRA VAN 
JEGANATHAN and DHIVYA M. The reserve price will be Rs.26,04,100 /- (Rupees Twenty Six lakhs Four Thousand 
and Hundred Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.2,60,410!-(Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty Thousand Four 
Hundred and Ten only). Last date for Earnest Money Deposit is 04.11.2025. 

For State Bank of Indi 

AUTHORISED OFF 
CM/AGM 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTIES 

Tender No. SBI/CRAMC/13 1/2025-26 

SCHEDULE PROPERTY 

Flat No. 112 in the GROUND Floor, of Block No, K-2, with a Super built up area of 638 Sq.ft., together

[...]

FLAT NO:1 12, GROUND FLOOR, BLOCK NO. K-2, SSM HOUSING 
COMPLEX, PLOT NO:78, SECOND MAIN ROAD, NEDUNKUNDRAM, 
NEW PERUNGALATHUR, 
CHENGALPATTU-600063 

4 Details of the encumbrances 
known to the secured creditor. 

Nil 

6 Deposit of earnest money Rs.2,60,410/-(Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty Thousand Four Hundred and Ten 
only) being the 10% of Reserve price to be transferred / deposited by bidders 
in his / her! their own Wallet provided by M/s. PSB Alliance (BAANKNET) 
on its e-auction site: https://baanknet.com/eauction-psb/bidder-registration  
by means of RTGS/NEFT 

7 Reserve Price of the 
immovable secured 

assets: 

Rs.26,04,100 I- (Rupees Twenty Six lakhs Four Thousand and Hundred Only) 

8 Account! Wallet in which EMD to 
be remitted 

Bidders own wallet Registered with M/s. PSB Alliance (BAANKNET) on its 
e- auction site https:!/baanknet.com/eauction-.psb/bidder-registration  by means 
of RTGS/NEFT. 

9 Last Date and Time within which